
Distributed 8/8/06 for update 
EFCOG Environmental Subgroup 

EMS Coordinator/Point of Contact by Site 
Site Contractor Point of Contact Mail Phone/E-mail 

UT-Battelle David Skipper 1 Bethel Valley Road 
Oak Ridge, Tennessee 
37831-6395 

865-576-5748 
skipperdd@ornl.gov

Bechtel Jacobs – 
Remediation Coordinator 
for the 3 OR sites (ETTS, 
Y-12, ORNL) 

Glen Galen Bechtel Jacobs Company 
LLC 
East Tennessee 
Technology Park  
K-1007, Room 2252, MS-
7171 
Oak Ridge, Tennessee  
37831-7171 

865-576-3968 (office) 
O7Q@bechteljacobs.org
 

Oak Ridge 

BWXT-Y12 L. Wayne McMahon Y-12 National Security 
Complex 
P. O. Box 2009 MS 8239 
Oak Ridge, TN  37830-
8239 

865.574.1711 
mcmahonlw@y12.doe.gov
 

LLNL UC-LLNL Susi Jackson P.O. Box 808, L-633, 
Livermore, CA 94550 

925-423-6577 
jackson4@llnl.gov

BSTI Battelle Science & 
Technology International 

Gretchen Farnung 505 King Ave 
Columbus,  

614-424-7045; 
Farnung@battelle.org

PNNL Pacific Northwest Lab Eric Damberg MSIN# J2-25, P.O. Box 
999, Richland, WA 99352 

509-373-6715, 
Eric.Damberg@pnl.gov   

Western Power Area 
Administration 

DOE Nancy Werdel 1255 W Alameda Pkwy, 
Lakewood, CO 80228 

720-962-7251 
WERDEL@wapa.gov

Pantex DOE/NNSA/PXSO Craig Snider DOE/NNSA/PXSO 
P.O. Box 30030 
12-36 
Amarillo, TX 79120-0030 

806-477-5906 
csnider@pantex.gov.com
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BWXT Pantex LLC J. Dale Stout BWXT Pantex LLC 
P.O. Box 30020 
09-059 
Amarillo, TX 79120-0020 

806-477-6327 
dstout@pantex.com

Idaho Battelle Energy 
Alliance/INL 

Bruce Angle P.O. Box 1625, Idaho 
Falls, ID 

208-526-1841 
bruce.angle@inl.gov

Idaho Completion Project CH2M-WG Idaho Steve Birrer Idaho Cleanup Project 
2525 N. Fremont Ave. 
Idaho Falls, ID 83415-
3211 

208-526-3427 
Steve.Birrer@icp.doe.gov

Kansas City Honeywell Federal 
Manufacturing & 
Technologies, LLC / KCP 

Scott White Honeywell FM&T 
2000 East 95th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64131 

816-997-7104 
swhite@kcp.com

Las Alamos National Lab     
DOE Richard P. Bush Office of Site Operations 

LM-20 
Grand Junction, CO 

970-248-6073 
rbush@gjo.doe.gov
 

DOE Office of Legacy 
Management 
(137 sites listed) 

Battelle Memorial 
Institute / Grand Junction 

Cheri Bahrke  2597 B3/4 Rd., Grand 
Junction, CO 81503 

970-278-6038;  
cell:970-314-1114 
cheri.Bahrke@gjo.doe.gov

Waste Isolation Pilot Plant 
(WIPP) 

Washington Regulatory & 
Environmental Services / 
WIPP 

Judy McLemore 4021 National Parks 
Highway 
P.O. Box 2078 
Waste Isolation Pilot Plant 
Mail Stop 486-06 
Carlsbad, NM 88221-
2078 

505-302-8972; 
cell: 505-302-8317 
judy.mclemore@wipp.ws
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Oak Ridge 
(East Tennessee 
Technology Park, Y-12 
National Security 
Complex, Oak Ridge 
National Laboratory) 

Bechtel Jacobs LLC Glen R. Galen Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC 
EastTennessee 
Technology Park 
K-1007, Room 2252, 
MS7171 
Oak Ridge, TN  79831-
7171 

865-576-3968 
07Q@bechteljacobs.org

Sandia – California Lockheed Martin 
Corporation / SNL-CA 

Gary Shamber P.O. Box 969, MS 9221, 
Livermore, CA 94550 

925.294.2237 
gwshamb@sandia.gov

Sandia – New Mexico Lockheed Martin 
Corporation / SNL 

Jack Mizner PO Box 5800,  MS 1050   
Albuquerque, NM  87185 

505.845.3576 
jhmizne@sandia.gov

DOE/SRS 
 

David P. Roberts  803-952-7809 
David-p.Roberts@srs.gov
 

Savannah River 

WSRC Benjamin Terry Washington Savannah 
River Corp. 
Building 730-1B 
Aiken SC  29808 

803-952-7580 
Benjamin.terry@srs.gov
 

National Renewable 
Energy Lab 

MRI-NREL Maureen Jordan 1617 Cole Blvd. MS 730 
Golden, CO 80401 

303-275-3248 
Maureen_Jordan@nrel.gov
 

Nevada Test Site (NSTEC) as of 6/06 
Bechtel Nevada/NTS 

Orin Haworth 2621 Losee Road, North 
Las Vegas, NV 89030 

702-295-7374 
hawortol@nv.doe.gov

Hanford Washington Closure 
Hanford / Hanford 

Megan Proctor 3070 George Washington 
Way,  
Richland, Washington 
99354 

509-372-9331 
Megan.proctor@wch-rcc.com
 

Stanford Linear 
Accelerator 

Stanford University Mike Grissom  650-926-2346 
mikeg@SLAC.Stanford.EDU

Brookhaven National Brookhaven Science Gerald Granzen (DOE)  ggranzen@bnl.gov
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Laboratory Associates 
Office of Fossil Energy DOE-FE Connie Lorenz (DOE) FE-7/Forrestal Building 

U.S. Department of 
Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., 
S.W. 
 Washington, DC 20585 

202-586-8289 
Connie.Lorenz@hq.doe.gov
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Attachment 1 

EMS IMPLEMENTATION AT DOE SITES 
(List of Sites and Programs Responsible for EMS Implementation)  

 
Office of Environmental Management 
POC:   Joseph Payer, joseph.payer@em.doe.gov, EM-11 

Ker-Chi Chang, ker-chi.chang@em.doe.gov, EM-23 
 East Tennessee Technology Park 
 Hanford-Office of River Protection  
 Hanford-River Corridor Project 
 Hanford-Central Plateau Project 
 Idaho Advanced Mixed Waste Treatment Project 
 Idaho Cleanup Project 
 Paducah Site  
 Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant 
 Savannah River Site 
 West Valley Demonstration Project 
 Waste Isolation Pilot Plant 

 
Office of Fossil Energy 
POC:   Connie Lorenz, connie.lorenz@hq.doe.gov, FE-7 

Mark Matarrese, mark.matarrese@hq.doe.gov, FE-7  
 National Energy Technology Laboratory (MGN/PGH) 
 National Energy Technology Laboratory-Albany Research Center 
 Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
 Rocky Mountain Oilfield Testing Center 

 
National Nuclear Safety Administration 
POC:   Samuel Johnson, samuel.johnson@nnsa.doe.gov, NA-124 

Robert Peterson, robert.peterson@nnsa.doe.gov, NA-173 
 Sandia National Laboratories (NM/CA) 
 Los Alamos National Laboratory 
 Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory  
 Nevada Test Site 
 Pantex Plant 
 Y-12 National Security Complex 
 Kansas City Plant 
 Savannah River Tritium Facility 

POC:   A. R. Denko, denkoar@NAVSEA.NAVY.MIL, NA-43  
 Bettis Atomic Power Laboratory 
 Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory (NY) 

 
Office of Nuclear Energy, Science and Technology 
POC:   Rajendra Sharma, rajendra.sharma@hq.doe.gov, NE-70 

 Idaho National Laboratory 
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Attachment 1 

Office of Science 
POC:   Sat Goel,  sat.goel@science.doe.gov, SC-31.1 

 Ames National Laboratory 
 Argonne National Laboratory 
 Brookhaven National Laboratory 
 Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory 
 Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
 Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
 Oak Ridge Institute for Science Education 
 Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 
 Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory 
 Stanford Linear Accelerator Center  
 Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Laboratory 

 
Office of Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy 
POC:   Steven Blazel, steve.blazek@go.doe.gov, Golden Field Office 

 National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
 
Office of Civilian Radioactive Waste Management 
POC:   Scott Wade, scott_wade@notes.ymp.gov, YMP   

Dick Spence, dick_spence@ymp.gov, YMP 
 Yucca Mountain Geologic Repository Project  

 
Power Administrations 

 Bonneville Power Administration 
 POC: Steve Sander, srsander@bpa.gov

 Southwestern Power Administration 
 POC: Darlene Low, darlene.low@swpa.gov  

 Western Area Power Administration 
 POC: Nancy Werdel, werdel@wapa.gov  

          Erika Walters, walters@wapa.gov  
 
Office of Legacy Management 
POC: Richard Bush, rbush@gjo.doe.gov, LM-50 
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